BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITIEE (BAC) 

RESOLUTION TO AWARD 

WHEREAS, SDO-Muntinlupa procured the Board and Lodging lor the Conduct 01 the Higher Order 
Tlfilfkiffg Skills - Pro{ess16/ftfl Learning Packages (HOTSPt.Pj {Of Grades 7 & 8Witn an Approved Hua-get for 
Contract (ABC) of Five Hundred Ten Thousand (P 510,000.00); 

WHEREAS, the BAC resolved that the procurement mode appropriate for the ABC threshold is 

Negotiated Procurement - Lease of Property or Venue, and recommended the same to the HOPE; 

WHEREAS, on June 27, 2025, the BAC Secretariat prepared the Request for Quotation (RFQ) and was

[...]

compliant with the specifications of the project; 

WHEREFORE, all premises considered, the Bids and Awards Committee resolves, as it is hereby 

Resolved, to recommend the award of contract to Hortz Hotels & Resort (Luxnest Corporation) in the amount 

of Five Hundred Nine Thousand Two Hundred Thirty Five Pesos (P 509,235.00) through Negotiated 

Procurement - Lease of Property or Venue. 

DONE in the City of Muntinlupa, this 11th day of ~ 2025. 

BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITIEE 

ZOREN PEPITO L. MA. MY~MIT EdD EVANGELINE -~MAN PhD 

BAC M7J:berBA14ber 

MA.REG~· 
BAC vice..£hailperson